

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16296 OF 2024.

Devichand Korshi Dedhia

...Petitioner.

Versus

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And Anr

...Respondents.

Mr. Dushyant P. i/by Adv. Rajat Dedhia for the Petitioner.

Adv. Yogesh C. Naidu a/w Adv. Eden De Horta Ribeiro for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 13, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. At his request, stand over to **27th November, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]