

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.16296 OF 2024**

Devchand Korshi Dedhia

...Petitioner

V/S

Shiban Devchand Dedhia & Anr.

...Respondents

**Mr. Rajat Dedhia** *for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Eden Ribeiro** *for Respondents.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 21 MARCH 2025.**

**P.C.:**

In view of the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court on 18 March 2025 in Writ Petition No.17404 of 2024, steps are being taken for clubbing of the present Petition with Writ Petition No.17404 of 2024. Removed from Board.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.03.25  
10:06:44 +0530