

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16296 OF 2024

Devichand Korshi DedhiaPETITIONER

V/S

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Rajat Dedhia for Petitioner in WP/16296/2025

Mr. Eden Ribeiro i/b Mr. Yogesh Naidu for Petitioner in
WP/17404/2024 and

for R-2 & 2 in WP/16296/2024

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl GP a/w Mrs.Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP in
WP/16296/2024

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl GP a/w Mr. S.P.Kamble, AGP in
WP/17404/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR

GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 24/07/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)