



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16296 OF 2024

Devchand Korshi Dedhia ... Petitioner
Versus
Shiban Devchand Dedhia and Anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17404 OF 2024**

Shiban Devchand Dedhia and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Devchand Dedhia and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Dushyant Purekar i/b. Adv. Rajat Dedhia, for the Petitioner in WP/16296/2024.

Adv. Yogesh Naidu a/w Adv. Eden D. H. Ribeiro, Adv. Subiya Kazi for the Petitioners in WP/17404/2024 and for the Respondents in WP/16296/2024.

Shiban Dedhia present in person.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/17404/2024.

Adv. Prasad L. Gajbhiye, for Respondent No.4-BCI in WP/17404/2024.

Adv. Kairavi Dedhia i/b. Adv. Yogendra Rajgor, for Respondent No.5 in WP/17404/2024.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, who seeks some time to argue the matter on merits, stand over to 28th January 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)