

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16296 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17404 OF 2024

Devichand Korshi Dedhia

...Petitioner

Versus

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Deep Bopardikar, for the Petitioner in WP/17404/2024.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional G P with Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP,
for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 27th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By drawing the attention of this Court to the order dated 6th April, 2026 in these proceedings, the learned Counsel Mr. Bopardikar appearing for the Petitioner submits that these matters have been wrongly listed before this Court as they lie before the learned single Bench.
3. Removed from the Board.
4. List before the appropriate Court.

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.04.27
18:25:46 +0530